

Bentleyville Municipal Authority

Bid Tabulation

Prepared By: Carl Dei Cas

Date: March 2024

**Hogen's Heroes Inc.**

Item	Description	Est Quantity		Unit Price	Amount
1	12"dia. DR 14 C900 Plastic Waterline	600	LF	\$ 155.58	\$ 93,348.00
2	6"dia. DR 14 C900 Plastic Waterline	30	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
3	Trench Excavation Waterline	630	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 63,000.00
4	2A Select Stone Backfill	660	Tons	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,200.00
5	3/4"Long Services Complete	9	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
6	3/4" Short Service Taps Complete	7	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
7	12" Dia Cap	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	12" Diameter MJ gate valves	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
9	6" Diameter MJ Gate valves	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
10	12" x 12"x6" MJ tee's	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
11	45 degree MJ Bends	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
12	5" 25mm Superpave Base Course	80	Tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00
13	2-1/2" 19 mm Superpave Binder Course	40	Tons	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00
14	1-1/2"9.5 mm Superpave Wearing Course	140	Tons	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,200.00
15	Mill Existing Road surface	1680	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,680.00
16	Connect New water Line to existing	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
17	Furnish Concrete Blocking	3	CY	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
18	Project Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
19	Project Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
20	4" Plain Cement Concrete Sidewalk	544	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,440.00
21	18" Plain Cement Concrete curb	170	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,040.00
22	3" Deep temporary Paving	630	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,890.00
23	Test Digs	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
24	Penn Dot Road Bond \$160,000	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
	Total Project Cost				\$ 277,998.00

Morgan Excavating, LLC

Item	Description	Est Quantity		Unit Price	Amount
1	12"dia. DR 14 C900 Plastic Waterline	600	LF	\$ 87.00	\$ 52,200.00
2	6"dia. DR 14 C900 Plastic Waterline	30	LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,860.00
3	Trench Excavation Waterline	630	LF	\$ 49.00	\$ 30,870.00
4	2A Select Stone Backfill	660	Tons	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,800.00
5	3/4"Long Services Complete	9	EA	\$ 3,107.00	\$ 27,963.00
6	3/4" Short Service Taps Complete	7	EA	\$ 2,738.00	\$ 19,166.00
7	12" Dia Cap	2	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
8	12" Diameter MJ gate valves	2	EA	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00
9	6" Diameter MJ Gate valves	1	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
10	12" x 12"x6" MJ tee's	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
11	45 degree MJ Bends	2	EA	\$ 1,022.00	\$ 2,044.00

12	5" 25mm Superpave Base Course	80	Tons	\$	170.00	\$	13,600.00
13	2-1/2" 19 mm Superpave Binder Course	40	Tons	\$	260.00	\$	10,400.00
14	1-1/2" 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing Course	140	Tons	\$	156.00	\$	21,840.00
15	Mill Existing Road surface	1680	SY	\$	6.55	\$	11,004.00
16	Connect New water Line to existing	2	EA	\$	7,275.00	\$	14,550.00
17	Furnish Concrete Blocking	3	CY	\$	400.00	\$	1,200.00
18	Project Traffic Control	1	LS	\$	6,000.00	\$	6,000.00
19	Project Mobilization	1	LS	\$	5,300.00	\$	5,300.00
20	4" Plain Cement Concrete Sidewalk	544	SF	\$	24.50	\$	13,328.00
21	18" Plain Cement Concrete curb	170	LF	\$	77.00	\$	13,090.00
22	3" Deep temporary Paving	630	LF	\$	9.00	\$	5,670.00
23	Test Digs	2	EA	\$	1,630.00	\$	3,260.00
24	Penn Dot Road Bond \$160,000	1	LS	\$	1,600.00	\$	1,600.00
	Total Project Cost					\$	288,945.00

Jet Jack, Inc.

Item	Description	Est Quantity		Unit Price	Amount
1	12" dia. DR 14 C900 Plastic Waterline	600	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 105,000.00
2	6" dia. DR 14 C900 Plastic Waterline	30	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00
3	Trench Excavation Waterline	630	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,750.00
4	2A Select Stone Backfill	660	Tons	\$ 35.00	\$ 23,100.00
5	3/4" Long Services Complete	9	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 19,800.00
6	3/4" Short Service Taps Complete	7	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
7	12" Dia Cap	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	12" Diameter MJ gate valves	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
9	6" Diameter MJ Gate valves	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
10	12" x 12"x6" MJ tee's	1	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
11	45 degree MJ Bends	2	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
12	5" 25mm Superpave Base Course	80	Tons	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00
13	2-1/2" 19 mm Superpave Binder Course	40	Tons	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00
14	1-1/2" 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing Course	140	Tons	\$ 170.00	\$ 23,800.00
15	Mill Existing Road surface	1680	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,400.00
16	Connect New water Line to existing	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
17	Furnish Concrete Blocking	3	CY	\$ 259.00	\$ 777.00
18	Project Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
19	Project Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
20	4" Plain Cement Concrete Sidewalk	544	SF	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,968.00
21	18" Plain Cement Concrete curb	170	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 13,600.00
22	3" Deep temporary Paving	630	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,450.00
23	Test Digs	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
24	Penn Dot Road Bond \$160,000	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
	Total Project Cost				\$ 299,195.00

M.O'Herron Company

Item	Description	Est Quantity		Unit Price	Amount
1	12"dia. DR 14 C900 Plastic Waterline	600	LF	\$ 174.00	\$ 104,400.00
2	6"dia. DR 14 C900 Plastic Waterline	30	LF	\$ 139.00	\$ 4,170.00
3	Trench Excavation Waterline	630	LF	\$ 1.10	\$ 693.00
4	2A Select Stone Backfill	660	Tons	\$ 1.10	\$ 726.00
5	3/4"Long Services Complete	9	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
6	3/4" Short Service Taps Complete	7	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 29,400.00
7	12" Dia Cap	2	EA	\$ 605.00	\$ 1,210.00
8	12" Diameter MJ gate valves	2	EA	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 8,910.00
9	6" Diameter MJ Gate valves	1	EA	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00
10	12" x 12"x6" MJ tee's	1	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
11	45 degree MJ Bends	2	EA	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 3,420.00
12	5" 25mm Superpave Base Course	80	Tons	\$ 248.00	\$ 19,840.00
13	2-1/2" 19 mm Superpave Binder Course	40	Tons	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00
14	1-1/2"9.5 mm Superpave Wearing Course	140	Tons	\$ 182.00	\$ 25,480.00
15	Mill Existing Road surface	1680	SY	\$ 9.60	\$ 16,128.00
16	Connect New water Line to existing	2	EA	\$ 13,310.00	\$ 26,620.00
17	Furnish Concrete Blocking	3	CY	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
18	Project Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 2,145.00
19	Project Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
20	4" Plain Cement Concrete Sidewalk	544	SF	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,704.00
21	18" Plain Cement Concrete curb	170	LF	\$ 99.00	\$ 16,830.00
22	3" Deep temporary Paving	630	LF	\$ 16.50	\$ 10,395.00
23	Test Digs	2	EA	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00
24	Penn Dot Road Bond \$160,000	1	LS	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
	Total Project Cost				\$ 349,851.00

D& M Contracting

Item	Description	Est Quantity		Unit Price	Amount
1	12"dia. DR 14 C900 Plastic Waterline	600	LF	\$ 73.00	\$ 43,800.00
2	6"dia. DR 14 C900 Plastic Waterline	30	LF	\$ 31.00	\$ 930.00
3	Trench Excavation Waterline	630	LF	\$ 93.00	\$ 58,590.00
4	2A Select Stone Backfill	660	Tons	\$ 24.00	\$ 15,840.00
5	3/4"Long Services Complete	9	EA	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 34,290.00
6	3/4" Short Service Taps Complete	7	EA	\$ 1,999.00	\$ 13,993.00
7	12" Dia Cap	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	12" Diameter MJ gate valves	2	EA	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 9,520.00
9	6" Diameter MJ Gate valves	1	EA	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 1,860.00
10	12" x 12"x6" MJ tee's	1	EA	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00
11	45 degree MJ Bends	2	EA	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 2,230.00
12	5" 25mm Superpave Base Course	80	Tons	\$ 245.00	\$ 19,600.00
13	2-1/2" 19 mm Superpave Binder Course	40	Tons	\$ 395.00	\$ 15,800.00

14	1-1/2"9.5 mm Superpave Wearing Course	140	Tons	\$	255.00	\$	35,700.00
15	Mill Existing Road surface	1680	SY	\$	8.75	\$	14,700.00
16	Connect New water Line to existing	2	EA	\$	9,000.00	\$	18,000.00
17	Furnish Concrete Blocking	3	CY	\$	250.00	\$	750.00
18	Project Traffic Control	1	LS	\$	35,000.00	\$	35,000.00
19	Project Mobilization	1	LS	\$	27,000.00	\$	27,000.00
20	4" Plain Cement Concrete Sidewalk	544	SF	\$	20.50	\$	11,152.00
21	18" Plain Cement Concrete curb	170	LF	\$	62.00	\$	10,540.00
22	3" Deep temporary Paving	630	LF	\$	16.00	\$	10,080.00
23	Test Digs	2	EA	\$	1,400.00	\$	2,800.00
24	Penn Dot Road Bond \$160,000	1	LS	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00
	Total Project Cost					\$	388,000.00

W.A. Petrakis Contracting, LLC

Item	Description	Est Quantity		Unit Price	Amount		
1	12"dia. DR 14 C900 Plastic Waterline	600	LF	\$	226.00	\$	135,600.00
2	6"dia. DR 14 C900 Plastic Waterline	30	LF	\$	223.00	\$	6,690.00
3	Trench Excavation Waterline	630	LF	\$	5.00	\$	3,150.00
4	2A Select Stone Backfill	660	Tons	\$	27.00	\$	17,820.00
5	3/4"Long Services Complete	9	EA	\$	5,600.00	\$	50,400.00
6	3/4" Short Service Taps Complete	7	EA	\$	4,750.00	\$	33,250.00
7	12" Dia Cap	2	EA	\$	665.00	\$	1,330.00
8	12" Diameter MJ gate valves	2	EA	\$	5,000.00	\$	10,000.00
9	6" Diameter MJ Gate valves	1	EA	\$	1,975.00	\$	1,975.00
10	12" x 12"x6" MJ tee's	1	EA	\$	1,400.00	\$	1,400.00
11	45 degree MJ Bends	2	EA	\$	1,235.00	\$	2,470.00
12	5" 25mm Superpave Base Course	80	Tons	\$	278.50	\$	22,280.00
13	2-1/2" 19 mm Superpave Binder Course	40	Tons	\$	278.50	\$	11,140.00
14	1-1/2"9.5 mm Superpave Wearing Course	140	Tons	\$	218.00	\$	30,520.00
15	Mill Existing Road surface	1680	SY	\$	6.25	\$	10,500.00
16	Connect New water Line to existing	2	EA	\$	5,800.00	\$	11,600.00
17	Furnish Concrete Blocking	3	CY	\$	375.00	\$	1,125.00
18	Project Traffic Control	1	LS	\$	7,000.00	\$	7,000.00
19	Project Mobilization	1	LS	\$	24,000.00	\$	24,000.00
20	4" Plain Cement Concrete Sidewalk	544	SF	\$	18.25	\$	9,928.00
21	18" Plain Cement Concrete curb	170	LF	\$	121.00	\$	20,570.00
22	3" Deep temporary Paving	630	LF	\$	10.00	\$	6,300.00
23	Test Digs	2	EA	\$	675.00	\$	1,350.00
24	Penn Dot Road Bond \$160,000	1	LS	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00
	Total Project Cost					\$	423,898.00

Lone Pine Construction

Item	Description	Est Quantity		Unit Price	Amount
1	12"dia. DR 14 C900 Plastic Waterline	600	LF	\$ 176.00	\$ 105,600.00
2	6"dia. DR 14 C900 Plastic Waterline	30	LF	\$ 154.00	\$ 4,620.00
3	Trench Excavation Waterline	630	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 47,250.00
4	2A Select Stone Backfill	660	Tons	\$ 58.00	\$ 38,280.00
5	3/4"Long Services Complete	9	EA	\$ 2,815.00	\$ 25,335.00
6	3/4" Short Service Taps Complete	7	EA	\$ 1,893.00	\$ 13,251.00
7	12" Dia Cap	2	EA	\$ 1,043.00	\$ 2,086.00
8	12" Diameter MJ gate valves	2	EA	\$ 5,257.00	\$ 10,514.00
9	6" Diameter MJ Gate valves	1	EA	\$ 2,795.00	\$ 2,795.00
10	12" x 12"x6" MJ tee's	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
11	45 degree MJ Bends	2	EA	\$ 1,346.00	\$ 2,692.00
12	5" 25mm Superpave Base Course	80	Tons	\$ 293.00	\$ 23,440.00
13	2-1/2" 19 mmSuperpave Binder Course	40	Tons	\$ 254.00	\$ 10,160.00
14	1-1/2"9.5 mm Superpave Wearing Course	140	Tons	\$ 185.00	\$ 25,900.00
15	Mill Existing Road surface	1680	SY	\$ 9.80	\$ 16,464.00
16	Connect New water Line to existing	2	EA	\$ 3,203.00	\$ 6,406.00
17	Furnish Concrete Blocking	3	CY	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,025.00
18	Project Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 40,250.00
19	Project Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 28,496.00	\$ 28,496.00
20	4" Plain Cement Concrete Sidewalk	544	SF	\$ 24.00	\$ 13,056.00
21	18" Plain Cement Concrete curb	170	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 16,150.00
22	3" Deep temporary Paving	630	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,600.00
23	Test Digs	2	EA	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 22,400.00
24	Penn Dot Road Bond \$160,000	1	LS	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 5,280.00
	Total Project Cost				\$ 476,550.00

Redstone Excavating

Item	Description	Est Quantity		Unit Price	Amount
1	12"dia. DR 14 C900 Plastic Waterline	600	LF	\$ 62.54	\$ 37,524.00
2	6"dia. DR 14 C900 Plastic Waterline	30	LF	\$ 21.57	\$ 647.10
3	Trench Excavation Waterline	630	LF	\$ 242.00	\$ 152,460.00
4	2A Select Stone Backfill	660	Tons	\$ 29.00	\$ 19,140.00
5	3/4"Long Services Complete	9	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 63,000.00
6	3/4" Short Service Taps Complete	7	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
7	12" Dia Cap	2	EA	\$ 651.00	\$ 1,302.00
8	12" Diameter MJ gate valves	2	EA	\$ 4,676.00	\$ 9,352.00
9	6" Diameter MJ Gate valves	1	EA	\$ 1,821.00	\$ 1,821.00
10	12" x 12"x6" MJ tee's	1	EA	\$ 1,358.00	\$ 1,358.00
11	45 degree MJ Bends	2	EA	\$ 2,169.00	\$ 4,338.00
12	5" 25mm Superpave Base Course	80	Tons	\$ 210.00	\$ 16,800.00
13	2-1/2" 19 mmSuperpave Binder Course	40	Tons	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00
14	1-1/2"9.5 mm Superpave Wearing Course	140	Tons	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,000.00
15	Mill Existing Road surface	1680	SY	\$ 8.75	\$ 14,700.00

16	Connect New water Line to existing	2	EA	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00
17	Furnish Concrete Blocking	3	CY	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00
18	Project Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
19	Project Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 56,900.00	\$ 56,900.00
20	4" Plain Cement Concrete Sidewalk	544	SF	\$ 46.00	\$ 25,024.00
21	18" Plain Cement Concrete curb	170	LF	\$ 116.00	\$ 19,720.00
22	3" Deep temporary Paving	630	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,450.00
23	Test Digs	2	EA	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00
24	Penn Dot Road Bond \$160,000	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
	Total Project Cost				\$ 522,886.10